

**FINAL TABULATION SHEET  
ITB #24-09-GR**

ITB Opening Date: 05/16/2024

Vendor Name			Allgyer Enterprises, LLC		Barwis Construction LLC		CMR Construction Inc.		Construction Masters Services, LLC		Empire Wrecking Co of Reading		H&K Group, Inc.		J. Phillips Excavating & Hauling, LLC		
<b>BASE BID</b>																	
<b>BASE BID</b>			\$ 28,855.00		\$ 36,662.00		\$ 34,960.00		\$ 37,490.00		\$ 40,189.47		\$ 31,577.50		\$ 26,045.56		
<b>BASE BID COST PROPOSAL</b>																	
Item No.	Quantity	UOM	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
3.1.1	1	LS	Remove and dispose of existing storm pipe	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,485.00	\$ 8,485.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,864.33	\$ 7,864.33	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,398.41	\$ 1,398.41
3.1.2	1	LS	Furnish materials and install Work Zone Traffic Control	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,463.42	\$ 1,463.42	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 464.36	\$ 464.36
3.1.3	1	EA	Furnish materials and install Rock Filter	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 662.08	\$ 662.08	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,059.77	\$ 1,059.77
3.1.4	110	SY	Furnish materials and install Erosion Control Blanket, NAG S75	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 357.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 176.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 686.40	\$ 7.10	\$ 781.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 442.20
3.1.5	15	CY	Furnish materials and install R-4 Rip Rap Lining	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 162.03	\$ 2,430.45	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 91.83	\$ 1,377.45
3.1.6	1	LS	Removal of E&S Control Measures	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 529.56	\$ 529.56	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 537.88	\$ 537.88
3.1.7	110	SY	Furnish materials and install Permanent Seeding and Mulching	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 1,076.90
3.1.8	24	LF	Furnish materials and install Class 52 18" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) with Tyton joints, complete	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 294.89	\$ 7,077.36
3.1.9	2	EA	Furnish materials and install PennDOT Type D-Endwall	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 1,995.84	\$ 3,991.68	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,961.59	\$ 3,923.18
3.1.10	15	SY	Perform Variable Depth Milling for Pavement Notches	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 90.24	\$ 1,353.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 435.75
3.1.11	35	SY	Excavate, remove and dispose of existing materials and preparation of subgrade	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 48.36	\$ 1,692.60	\$ 23.40	\$ 819.00	\$ 53.86	\$ 1,885.10
3.1.12	35	SY	Furnish materials and construct PennDOT 2A aggregate subbase six-inch (6") depth	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 36.61	\$ 1,281.35	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,277.50	\$ 53.71	\$ 1,879.85
3.1.13	10	TONS	Furnish materials and construct Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, WMA, 25.0mm, PG64S-22 base course, 0.0 to 0.3 million ESALs, 4" depth for pavement restoration	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 319.50	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 524.39	\$ 5,243.90	\$ 565.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 238.36	\$ 2,383.60
3.1.14	5	TONS	Construct Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, WMA, wearing course, 9.5mm, PG64S-22, 0.0 to 0.3 million ESALs, SRL-M, 1.5" minimum depth	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 731.72	\$ 3,658.60	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 420.75	\$ 2,103.75
<b>UNIT COSTS</b>																	
Item No.	Unit of Measurement	Item Description	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
3.2.1	Cubic Yard	Excavation of Unsuitable Material	\$ 70.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 22.23								
3.2.2	Ton	3A Aggregate	\$ 35.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 98.04								
3.2.3	Ton	2A Aggregate	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85.79								
3.2.4	Cubic Yard	Flowable Fill	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 245.44								

**Note: Bids have not yet been examined to verify responsiveness. Such examination may result in the rejection of a bid's line item(s) or the rejection of an entire bid.**